TRADEMARK RECORDATION COVER SHEET

07-10-2000

orney Docket No. B248.01-0001

101300500

e record the attached

original document or copy thereof.	e record the attached		
1. Name of conveying party: 6.12.00 Fisons plc	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
[] Individual(s) [] Association	Name: Thermo Instrument Systems, Inc.		
[] General Partnership	Internal Address:		
[] Limited Partnership	Street Address: <u>8 East Forge Parkway</u> City <u>Franklin</u> State <u>MA</u> ZIP <u>02038</u>		
[X] Corporation-State [] Other <u>Explain-</u>	[] Individual(s) Citizenship		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	[] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation-State Delaware [] Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached [] Yes [X] No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No		
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
<pre>[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name</pre>			
4A. Application No.(s)	4B. Registration No.(s) SEE ATTACHED LIST		
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	Additional numbers attached? [X] Yes [] No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: [2]		
Name: Nickolas E. Westman Street Address: Westman, Champlin & Kelly, P.A. Suite 1600 International Centre	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ <u>60.00</u>		
900 Second Avenue South City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP 55402-3319	8. Method of Payment [X] Enclosed [X] The Commissioner is authorized to charge payment of any additional recording fees or credit any overpayment to deposit account No. 23-1123.		
/10/2000 ASCRIT 00000091 231123 1636741 FC:481			
FC:482 5.00 CH (20.00 OP)			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages submitted: [3]			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002108 FRAME: 0247

ASSIGNMENT - FISONS PLC TO THERMO INSTRUMENT SYSTEMS, INC.

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS - USA

Mark	Class/es	Registration Number	Registration Date
PLASMAQUAD	9	1636741	05/03/91
IASYS	1 & 9	2004640	01/10/96

85029

TRADEMARK REEL: 002108 FRAME: 0248

UNITED STATES of AMERICA

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Fisons plc, a company organized and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom, having its principal place of business at Fison House, Princes Street, Ipswich, IP1 1QH, United Kingdom has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the trade marks listed on the attached Schedule which are now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, Thermo Instrument Systems, Inc., a company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, having its principal place of business at 8 East Forge Parkway, Franklin, Massachusetts 02038, United States of America, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said United States trademarks and registrations.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Fisons plc hereby assigns to Thermo Instrument Systems, Inc., the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks and registrations thereof.

Signed	at Holmes Chayul this 5th day of August 1999
Ву:	(Fisons plc)
Name:	ANDREW AGNEW
Title:	by POWER & ATTORNAY
	5/8/99

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 06/12/2000 REEL: 002108 FRAME: 0249